FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

State of West Virginia : Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OW”ER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
State Conservation Commission
Charleston 5, W. Vae P. Q. Box 1158, Charleston L, W.Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
December 2, 19 L6

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Sayee County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 38°c002
Well No.__OLO 792 ~ Farm Noe 53 g20 /&’
ADDRESS

Wilson Coal Land Company Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case maﬁ be: undei gialrg (gslggse&d t}) %
. e noe s °

December 17, 1936 , madeby_Jackson - Special Commissioners o
Qwens-Illinois Glass Co, & Libbey-Owens Ford Glass Coe and recorded on the__23rd day
of  December, 1936 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__ 188 | pageL = 33

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promply
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address 2
axon the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LTBBEY=-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

Po 0. Box 4158

Address STREET
of
Well Operator Charleston 4, W. Vae, ,, .. .
CITY OR TOWN MVENAV4 23
J STATE
= S

- ion 3 . ... If no sueh’Objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days ipt of-said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall o the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

“operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA. V{AY-64:1

(Y1
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<10LO>

December 21, 1948

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
State of West Virginia
Charleston 5, W, Va,

Gentlemen:

The following is a correction on the longi-
tude of our Well No. 792 which is Well No. 53 on

the Wilson Coal Land Company tract, permit Noe.
Wayne-6L1:

Longitude should be changed from 82.15°to
82.2000

Very truly yours,

A, He McClain
Geologist

AHMcC: jt

11/17/2023



January 4, 1949

¥r. A. H. MoClain, Geologist
Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
P. 0. B ox 4158

Charleston 4, West Virginia

Dear MNr. McClain:

¥We are in receipt of your letter of
December 2lst advising us to correct the longitude on
the tracing for Well No. 792 (53) on the Wilson Coal Land
Company Tract, Wayne County.

The correction has been made but the tracing
has gone through Smith's Serviee before correction was made.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g

11/17/2023



Ave T Formation Color H%‘:}:’ Top Bottom gllwﬁ::r l?:‘l:;: Remarks
Shale Brown Soft 212 2158
Berea Sand Gray Med, 2158 2232
Slate & Shells Light Med. 2232 227k Gas 2166 99 M
Brown Shale Brown Soft 227l 2331
Slate Light Soft 2331 2392
Shell Light Hard 2392 2396
Slate Light Soft 2396 2552
Brown Shale Brown Soft 2552 2555
Slate Gray Soft 2555 2583
Shale Dark Soft 2583 2628
Shale Brown Soft 2628 2721
Slate Light Soft 2721 2781
Shale Brown Soft 2781 2841 ‘
Slate Light Soft 2841 2866 :
Shale Brown Sof't 2866 2930
Shale Dark Soft 2930 3048
Slate Light Soft 30L8 3097
Total Depth 3097
Test Befor¢ Shot 89 M
1 Hr. Afte{ Shot 1,221 M
5 Hrs. Aftér Shot 1,073 M
11/17/2023
Date. August 8& , 19 ).19
APPROVEDMNQ‘%‘;'%%GKS DEPARTMENT  oumer
NP = e i i e By i ‘

2

-,

A, H, Smith

-
(Title) Geologist =
|
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Q/L/HN/ACU { /1

\
Permit No._Wayne-641

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Oilor Gas Well _Gags
A = 2 Sz oAt (KIND)
Company_ OWENS, LTBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT Casing and Used in Left in e
Address__ Pe O Box 1158, Charleston L, W, Va, Tubing Drilling Well g
Farm Wilson Coal land Company #53 Acres 9,937 ~ _
Location (waters) - <
Well No._OLO No. 792 R T Kind of Packer.
District Lincoln County. Wayne 13 Owsog ._l Anchor |
Thesur;cegai}trnt is owned in fee by__State Conservation 10 Size of |
Commission Address. Charleston, W.Vas 8% AL y11r | 6-5/8 x 3% |
Mineral rights are owned by_Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas 6% 137)t 137hY . IDepthset o i
Depts Address._Charleston, W.Vae 53/16 2209-2215
Drilling commenced )i 7=19449 3_% 2958 2958 Perf. top__235L_
Drilling completed 5=29-1949 2 Pext. bottom 2990 |
Date Shot_5=31=49  From 2252  To__ 3097 Liners Used Perftop -~ =
With 8,250# Detonite Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch — =
= e s 10the Mere. In Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. __No. Ft __Date
Volume_Shale 842 M; Lm.~Berea 89 M - 931 Mcu, FtTotal
Rock Pressure )35 1bs 36 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hgl(':}tor Top Bottom ‘gﬂwi’::r l?:g;g Remarks
Clay & Sand Yellow Soft 0 8
Sand Light Soft 8 127
Siate Light Soft 127 145
Sand Light Med, 15 183 Water, 155! fresh
Slate Dark Soft 183 208 e 1 Bail every
Sand Light | Soft 208 273 2 Hrse
Slate Dark Soft 273 332
Sand Light Soft 332 L87
Slate Dark Soft L87 583
Sand Light Med, 583 672
Slate Dark Soft 672 680
Sand Light Med, 680 727
Slate Dark Soft 727 780 . >
Sand Light Med. 780 111} Water 8451 .| Hole filling
Slate Dark Soft 111 1128
Sand Light Med, 1128 1149
Slate Dark Soft 11,9 1173
Sand Light Med, 1173 1199
Slate Dark Soft 1199 1222
Sand Light | Hard 1222 1310
Slate Dark Soft 1310 1327 Water 1154t level 700t
Sand Light Mede 1327 1348 Water 1175 level 300!
Lime Dark Hard 1348 1370
Big Lime White Hard 1370 1579
Injun Sand Dark Med, 1579 1592
Injun Sand Red Mede 1592 1626 Gas 1501-03 125 M
Injun Sand Gray Med, 1626 1658
Slate & Shells Dark Med, . 1658 1861 .
Slate Dark Sof't 1861 1873 / \
Shell Dark Hard 1873 1881 [ -<oll8Y)
Slate Dark Soft 1881 1888 In" 1 %172’033
Slate & Shell | Dark Sof't 1888 203l N4l / v.,
Shell Dark Hard. 203L 20hl S\ Bl i
Slate Dark Soft 20l 2052 el PERseria . S
Shell Dark Hard 2052 2056 I | /
Slate & Shell Dark Soft D56 2086 7
Slate Dark Soft 2086 2122 Vo : ] ;
Shell - Dark Hard 2122 212}, e ( 7
(Over)



/
13
FERC-121 i

]
1.0 API well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) : AZ-OQQ—- 0641
2.0 Type of determination being sought: |
(Use the codes found on the front | 108 ML & GAs D'V’SION
of this form.) ! Section of NGPA —Cﬁw [ AAis
- I " TVYITIN S S
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | ; g
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA ik
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of } . .
applicant: (35 letters per line Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. If code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) l PO, Box 1473
j : Street . ) ;
Charleston WV 25325
|
| City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] I NA
(a) For onshore wells Field Name .
(35 letters maximum for field : Wayne WV
name.} j County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
I —NA NA
| Area Name Block Number
; Date of Lease:
| I I TR T Ty (W NA
_ Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
|
(c) Name and identification number ;
of this well: (35 letters and digits | Wilson Coal Land Co. 53-792
maximum.) |
(d) If code 4or5in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
maximum.) !
<o} TTATY
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the i See Addendum "R
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | Houdaille Industries » Inc. N/Available
maximum. If code number not ]
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of .the contract: E 1.3 12 |6 '7 13 :
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: ;
| 301 MMcf.
1
1
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:see Addendum it :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 I 1283 0051 0003 1 336
decimal places.) I i i A ——— s 0 s S e s i i
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: |l
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) ! 2_--2..4..3 0_._3_&_2_ Q-O___ 2_-ii§..
9.0 Person responsible for this application: |
Agent( Use Only : o Will 1ar.n C- Charlt_:o/n; -,E‘}EZlSiQn_Cogumﬂ_
Date Received by Juris. Agency 9/ Y 2 Z .
FEB : I Al P O Ay L
2 8 ’979 : Signature
Date Received by FERC
’ 02/ 28/79 (304) 342-8166
Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number i
I 11/17/2023

FT76C0306/2-2




WELL I TERMINATION KEPORT
: 19
9cT 17 3y BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIPANTS: DATE :
WELL 0PERATOR:M,{,LS\MLGQ Cj_QS CorpMa\LCm (X)C]Z,83

FIRST PURCHASER:_HMQLLUﬁ_QDdALSMﬁ_,_QDC.

OTHER:

V. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division W*W%’MWWW { =4

WELL DETERMINATION Filc NUMBER : i
‘@{1—0&? %//.2 Ernaeocdos
190228 . (03 099 06y _ oy ek

Use Above File Number on all Communications

f.elating to Determination of this Well 70

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 ‘/ Items not completed - Line No. v’
2 1IvV-1 - Agent v/ \A{Lujam C-LJ"\GFJ ‘LOn

3 1IV-2 - Well Permit /

4 1IV-6 - Well Plat \/

5 1IV-35- Well Record / Drilling / Deepening

6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test:/Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio

7 1IV-39- Annual Production - years

8 1IV-40- 90 day Production 85 Days off Line:

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? \/

\ Affidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 -- 57 - 58. Complete Signed v

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
Commenced+ U-T-uq
(5) Date €empieted: 5-204-49 Deepened ——
Frac) ; =
(5) Production Depth: |SB( ~ 03’- 21U
(5) Production Formation:_&'g Limmey Bepd o

Fina!l Cpen Flow
(5) et 1:_Shale =44 MmcF: Lm.Bevea ~§qm f: Q3.
Alter Frac
(5) Static R.P. Fmitimtiysr 43CH

(6) Other Gas Test: 5 e
: . ?917[}
(1) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 80'96 ”7((:1) 3¢9
gy m: n28¥
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days "‘-9-—0—’——74??{’ g‘ ¥ '
(8) Line Pressure: 47 PSIG from1q7ﬂ73,2m»3rt
(5) 0il Production: — From Completion Report ——
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: /Vo
(10-17)  1s affidavit signed? \/ Notarized? v'

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? ifs

Additional Inforration Does computer program confirm?




MAR3 1 1980

FERC-121
5 .~ il P mAC priactany
¢ T - el
1.0 APl well number: Bl resioe lanll GRS L &,
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) ! 47- O20=08al ot s LIF 11
= N 2.0 Type of determination being sought: | 107 NA
(Use the codes found on the front | e s e SR )
of this form.;j | Section of NGPA Category Code
e t
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | )
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA §
- or 107 in 2.0 above.) i -
|
4.0 Name, address and code number of ok ?
applicant: (35 letters per line ! Tug Fork COI‘POT&UOH N/A
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | B 0,-Box:3711
: Street
| Charleston WV 25337
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] NA
2 (a) For onshore wells I Field Name 3
-~ : (35 letters maximum for field : Wayne WV
g name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
NA NA
: Area Name Block Number
i Date of Lease:
| S R0 | TN 1 LT NA
= Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
_ ; {c) Name and identification number :
of this well: (35 letters and digits | Wilson Coal Land Co. 53=792
> maximum.) 1 -
3 (d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
G of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
: maximum.) !
i +
5 : 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
i purchaser: (35 letters and digits | ¥ )
B maximum. If code number not | _Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 018629
w3 available, leave blank.) l Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: : 0,8:1,7.8.0
: | A e D WAE-ARE
1 Mo. Day Yr;
(c) Estimated annual production: : 30.1
I 5 MMcf.
= T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| {+) or (-).]
-k . 7.0 Contract price: ;
o (As of filing date. Complete to 3 .
decimal places.) : i-i—o—{ —3—2—4— —O-O——-—- 2—.-113
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: |r
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 4 j
decimal places.) ! &.i.gﬁ -.--3..2_.4_ .Q-Q___. 2_-7_2_&
9.0 Person responsible for this application: |
: py— e | Naﬁlwrence B. Mentzer ggerporate Attorney
- D eceiv Juris. Agency I D y
-] MART311980 Lo—=—
Signature : / /,/
Date Received by FERC ! m I
l . ,_m (304) 342-8166
} Date Appiication is Complete Phone Number

FT7600806/2-2

11/17/2023
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FORM IV-55WC ' m - 3 380 >

[12-78]) Dace
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

: Operator's 53-792
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIvIsioN “ell Ne- _
APY Well
R T _ 0641
Sctate County Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATICN FORM

HIGH COST GAS WELL
NGPA Sectiom 107

DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer

ADDRESS P 0.: Box<3711
Charleston, w.\ﬁ. 25337

WELL OPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 941.—
ADDRESS P. O. Box 3711 Watershed N/A ,

Charleston, W, Va, 25337 Disc MIPCOIM couney WAYNE quad. Naugatuck
GAS PURCHASER i i Purch :

: O—T—“Dﬁw—mmﬁ-; wes Campany e s Bo: | TF#1
ADDRESS P. 0. Box ,

Honer T 770 Meter Chart Code R0O002

e oAl 01 Date of Contract U8/ 1//80
* * il * * * .* * %* - %* * * * * ¥* -1 *
»AFFIDAVIT
I, James 0. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law,

state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is
defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of
“the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
group of carbonates. I have no knowledge of any information not included in the -
application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a
high cost natural gas well. :

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county oF Kanawha , TO WIT:

I, Charlotte I. Mathews , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do certify that James 0. Sayre , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the 51'6. day of Marc\N o 19 g()' has acknowledged the same before me, in my county
aforesaid.

r\ P
Given under my hand and official seal this S day of Y la,(‘r_,t} . 19 90
My term of office expires on the Sth day of December | 19:85 ;

\ﬁ// u(m//(:fffg’—(/ @f/‘/ ? 4 765/:/;!{4/@' .

Nocary Public 2

[NOTARIAL SEAL)

11/17/2023



ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time
of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for
logging were available. 1In lieu of actual électric logs on this
well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray log and temperaturevlog of the
Horse Creek Coal Land Co. #56 #5274, Permit No. Boone 588-DD. Our
geologist(s) submit that these logs are representative of the area
and shows the same or similar formations and structures as

encountered in the well herein filed for.
Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on

Well No. 21-403, API No. 47-005-0111 for a copy of the said gamma ray

and temperature logs applicable herein.

11/17/2023
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OWENS, LIBBEY- OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

JaLOE

December 2, 1948

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston - 5 - W, Va,

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing Notice of Proposed Lo-
cation, together with location plat, for our
Well No. 792 which will be Well No. 53 on the
Wilson Coal Land Company tract situated in
Lincoln District, Wayne County, West Virginia,

Will you please issue us a permit to
drill this well at your earliest convenience,

Very truly yours,

T. S. Flournoy
Chief Engineer

e (S 1 &“&;\MM—K

TSF: jt

11/17/2023
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